Publication
{

Canada Treaty Series 1960 No. 15. Agreement and Exchange of Notes between the Govern-
ment of Canada and the Government of Japan for co-operation in the peaceful uses
of atomic energy. Ottawa, July 2, 1959, and July 27, 1960. In force July 27, 1960.

Canada Treaty Series 1960 No. 16. Exchange of Notes between Canada and the United
Kingdom concerning the supply of Canadian wheat flour for emergency stockpiling in
the United Kingdom. Ottawa, August 5, 1960. '

Canada Treaty Series 1960 No. 17. Amendment to the Agreement for Co-operation Con-
cerning Civil Uses of Atomic Energy between the Government of Canada and the
Government of the United States of America. Signed at Washington, June 11, 1960.

" In force July 14, 1960. '

Canada Treaty Series 1960 No. 19. Exchange of Notes between Canada and the United
States of America concerning the establishment of a satellite tracking station mear St.
John’s, Newfoundland. Ottawa, August 24, 1960. In force August 24, 1960.

Canada Treaty Series 1960 No. 20. Exchange of Notes between Canada and the United
Kingdom amending the Agreement for air services beiween the two countries signed at
Ottawa, August 19, 1949, Ottawa, September 6, 1960. In force September 6, 1960.

Canada Treaty Series 1960 No. 21.-Convention concerning the abolition of forced labour.
Done at Geneva, June 25, 1957. Instrument of ratification of Canada deposited July 14
1959. In force for Canada July 14, 1960.

Canada Treaty Series 1960 No. 22.. Exchange of Notes between Canada and the United
States of America concerning the loan to Canada, for a five-year period, of the sub-
marine USS Burrﬁsh Washmgton July 20, August 23 and 31, 1960. In force August 31,
1960. ‘

Canada Treaty Senes ]960 No. 23. Exchange of Notes between Canada and Venezuela
extending for a period of a year from October 11, 1960, the Commercial Modus Vivendi
between the two countries signed at Caracas, October 11, 1950. Caracas, October 10,
1960. In force October 11, 1960.

441



